# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lwao Takiguchi	03/14/2008
Kazuaki Mitsui	03/14/2008
Tetsuji Tamura	03/14/2008
Atsuhiko Imai	03/14/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.
Street Address:	2-6-21 Minami-Aoyama Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-0062

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12064303

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email: zgonzalez@kggd.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Dernier

Address Line 1: Kaplan Gilman Gibson & Dernier LLP

Address Line 2: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 545/140

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew B. Dernier

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0834

500502541

source=545-140-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0835

Attorney Docket No.: 545/140

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

			······································		
The parties to this assignment are list "Assignee" shall include them:	ed below and if there is mo	re than one Ass	ignor or Assignee, 1	the words "Assigno	or" and
Assignor: Iwao Takiguchi, 2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Min	having an address	at c/o of	Sony Computer	Entertainment	Inc.
	having an address	at c/o of	Sony Computer	Entertainment	Inc.
	having an address	at c/o of	Sony Computer	Entertainment	Inc.
Assignor: Atsuhiko Imai, h	naving an address a	at c/o of	Sony Computer	Entertainment	lnc.
2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Min <b>Assignee:</b> Sony Computer Entertain Japan.			nami-Aoyama, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo 107	-0062,
This assignment relates to the following	ng patent application and/or	issued patent, w	/hich is hereinafter r	eferred to as "the P	atent":
[ ] a United States patent a Application Serial No. <u>12/06</u> 4	application filed in the U.S. <u>1,303.</u> entitled <u>Power Supp</u>				2008,
Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$1 to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title patents that may issue based on the incontinuing application claiming beneficenforce the Patent for infringement according rights in the Patent.* In those of the invention directly in Assignee's regovernmental authority to issue all pategrant to Assignee the rights which are needed to carry out the purpose of the rights of or take the place of Assignor Dernier LLP, 900 Route 9 North, Widentification of the Patent which may and Trademark Office concerning reconstruction.	and interest in the Patent, nvention(s) and on the Patent it of the Patent, in the Unite crued prior to the effective countries where permitted, it ame.* Assignor authorize ents for the invention direct assigned by this assignment is assignment. This assign or Assignee. The undersign odbridge, New Jersey of be necessary or desirable in	the invention(s) ent, including an ed States and in date of this assigner aut to Assigner with the Ass	described and clair y patent that issues every foreign coun nment. Assignor als horizes the Assignor ioner of Patents at Assignor states that ill sign any additiona g on all parties who nt(s) to the firm of h r to insert on this bly with the rules of	med in the Patent, as from a divisional a stry, including the reso assigns to Assigne to apply for patern at Assignor has the real documents as more lawfully succeed Kaplan Gilman Gib assignment any function of the United States F	and all and/or ight to nee all nts for other ight to nay be to the son & urther
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PI	RINTED NAME(S)	4.	
First Assignor Signature	March 14. 2008	lwao Takiguch	ì		
ミサー駅 Second Assignor Signature	M <u>arch 14, 2008</u>	Kazuaki Mitsui			
日本ませら Third Assignor Signature	March 14, 2008	Tetsuji Tamura	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
了井顶人,	March 21, 2008	Atsuhîko Imai		w	
Fourth Assignor Signature					
Witness <u> </u>	Date	March 21,2	2008		
Nitness Lase Jaw	a Date \( \frac{1}{2} \)	larch 21, 2	008		

**RECORDED: 04/01/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020736 FRAME: 0836

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.